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Novel Corona (COVID-19) 

MEDIA BULLETIN: 22-11-2021 

Daily report on Public Health measures taken for COVID-19 infection prevention and control 

 COVID-19 Situation in UT Ladakh 
 

S. No Particulars Leh Kargil UT Ladakh 

1 Total Confirmed Positive cases 17715 3634 21349 

2 Total Active Cases 203 
(1.15%) 

15 
(0.41%) 

   218 
(1.01%) 

3 Total Cured/ Discharged 17358 
(97.98%) 

3561                                  
(97.9%) 

20919 
(97.99%) 

4 Total Died 154 
(0.87%) 

58 
(1.6%) 

212 
(0.99%) 

5 Total Positive cases admitted in COVID 
Hospital 

25 00 25 

6 Total Positive cases in Home Isolation 145 15 160 

7 COVID Care Centre 14 0 14 

8 Facility Isolation 19 0 19 

9 No. of Samples Tested (Today) 387 334     721 

10 No. of Samples Positive (Today) 18 04               22 

11 No. of Samples Negative (Today)  367 330 697 

12 Repeat Positive/ Resampling (Today)                 02 00 02 
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Today’s Samples collected at different entry points in 
Ladakh (representing new arrivals to UT Ladakh) 

a.) Total Sample collected at KBR Airport 
b.) Total Samples collected at Minamarg (Drass) 
c.) Total Sample collected at Upshi 
d.) Total sample collected at Khaltsi 

              Grand Total 

      68 
           60 

       00 
          125 

          253 
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COVID-19 Total Tests done by UT of Ladakh (Cumulative) 

Type of Test 
Test Done Till 
(21/11/2021) 

Test Done Today 
(22/11/2021) 

Cumulative 

a) RTPCR     223000  381                223381 

b) TRUENAT    11031          03    11034 

c)  RAT     330147   337                               330484 

d)  CBNAAT 147     0        147 

TOTAL      564325     721      565046 
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 COVID 19 STATUS AS ON 22/11/2021 

 

 
S No. 

 

 
District 

Positive Cases  

Active  
Recovered 

 

 

Deaths 

TODAY Cumulative 

Local Non-Local Total  
Grand 

Total 

   

 

Travelers 
 

Others 
 

Travelers 
 

Others 
 

Travelers 
 

Others 
 

Local 
Non- 
Local 

 

Total 
 

Today 
 

Cumulative 
 

1 LEH 0 15 0 3 0 18 18 9577 8138 17715 203 34 17358 154 

2 KARGIL 0 3 0 1 0 4 4 2666 968 3634       15 00 3561 58 

 Total 0 18 0 4 0 22 22 12243 9106 21349 218       34 20919 212 

 
 

ACTIVITIES OF UT LADAKH 
 

1. The total number of active cases in UT Ladakh is now 218. Out of which 203 active cases are in Leh 
district and 15 active cases are in Kargil district. 

 

2. Total no. of deaths in UT Ladakh has reached to 212, out of which 154 are from Leh district and 58 are 
from      Kargil district. No death case reported today. 

 

3. UT Ladakh has discharged 34 patients today. All of them were discharged by CMO Leh. 
  

4. UT Ladakh has received 22 positive samples reports today. Out of which 18 positive samples reports were 

received by CMO Leh and 4 positive samples reports were received by CMO Kargil. 
 

5.  1070 Passengers were screened at Leh Airport Today. 

 

6. 147 Passengers were screened at Khaltsi     Check Post today. 
 

7. Positivity Rate (Today) of UT Ladakh is 3.1% & Positivity rate (Today) of Leh district is 4.7% &Positivity     
rate(Today) of Kargil is 1.2% 

 

8. Total Positivity Rate of UT Ladakh =3.8% (Leh = 5.17%) (Kargil = 1.6 %) 



 

COVID-19 VACCINATION STATUS OF UT LADAKH AS ON 22.11.2021 

 

District 

Beneficiaries Vaccinated 

DOSE 1 

HCW FLW 60 + 45-59 Yrs 45-59 Yrs with Co-morbidity Total Total 
%Achieved 

Target Today Achieved Target Today Achieved Target Today Achieved Target Today Achieved Target Today Achieved Target Achieved 

LEH 2638 0 2638 17051 0 17051 14230 8 14230 16897 12 16897 1172 0 1172 51988 51988 100 

Kargil 2122 0 2122 10181 0 10181 10819 0 10819 13085 0 13085 2198 0 2198 38405 38405 100 

UT Ladakh 4760 0 4760 27232 0 27232 25049 8 25049 29982 12 29982 3370 0 3370 90393 90393 100 

 

District 

DOSE 2 

HCW FLW 60+ 45-59 yrs 45-59 Yrs Co-morbid Total   Total 
%Achieved 

Target Today Achieved Target Today Achieved Target Today Achieved Target Today Achieved Target 
Today Achieved 

Target 
Achieved 

LEH 2638 0 2608 17051 94 14614 14230 5 14227 16897 24 15829 1172 0 1172 51988 48450 93.19 

Kargil 2122 1 2026 10181 7 7853 10819 0 10703 13085 5 12697 2198 0 1220 38405 34499 89.83 

UT Ladakh 4760 1 4634 27232 101 22467 25049 5 24930 29982 29 28526 3370 0 2392 90393 82949 91.76 

 

District 

Dose 1 
  

District 

Dose 2 

18- 44 Yrs 

  
18- 44 Yrs 

Target Today Achieved 

 Total 
Target 

Total 
Achieved 

%Achieved 

  
Target Today Achieved 

 Total 
Target 

 Total 
Achieved 

%Achieved 

LEH 63620 105 63620 63620 63620 100.00 

  
LEH 63620 310 43846 63620 43846 68.92 

Kargil 45108 94 45108 45108 45108 100.00 

  
Kargil 45108 276 36823 45108 36823 81.63 

UT Ladakh 108728 199 108728 108728 108728 100.00 

  
UT Ladakh 108728 586 80669 108728 80669 74.19 

 

Pregnant women beneficiaries 

  

Pregnant women beneficiaries 

District 

Dose 1 
  

District 

Dose 2 

18+ Yrs 

  
18+ Yrs 

Target Today Achieved 

 Total 
Target 

Total 
Achieved %Achieved 

  
Target Today Achieved 

 Total 
Target 

Total 
Achieved %Achieved 

LEH 524 7 357 524 357 68.13 

  
LEH 357 5 86 357 86 24.09 

Kargil 952 0 745 952 745 78.26 

  
Kargil 745 3 113 745 113 15.17 

UT Ladakh 1476 7 1102 1476 1102 74.66 

  
UT Ladakh 1102 8 199 1102 199 18.06 
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