

### THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH

### **DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES**



Tele/Fax: 01982-256699, Email Id: -dhsladakh@gmail.com

## **Novel Corona (COVID-19)**

### **MEDIA BULLETIN: 22-11-2021**

## Daily report on Public Health measures taken for COVID-19 infection prevention and control

# **COVID-19 Situation in UT Ladakh**

S. No	Particulars	Leh		Kargil	U	T Ladakh
1	Total Confirmed Positive cases	17715		3634		21349
2	Total Active Cases	203		15		218
		(1.15%)	(0	0.41%)		(1.01%)
3	Total Cured/ Discharged	17358		3561		20919
		(97.98%)	(	97.9%)		(97.99%)
4	Total Died	154 (0.87%)		58 (1.6%)		212 (0.99%)
5	Total Positive cases admitted in COVID Hospital	25		00		25
6	Total Positive cases in Home Isolation	145		15		160
7	COVID Care Centre	14		0		14
8	Facility Isolation	19		0		19
9	No. of Samples Tested (Today)	387		334		721
10	No. of Samples Positive (Today)	18		04		22
11	No. of Samples Negative (Today)	367		330		697
12	Repeat Positive/ Resampling (Today)	02		00		02
13	Today's Samples collected at different entry points in Ladakh(representing new arrivals to UT Ladakh)	b.) Total Sam c.) Total Sam	aple collected at I aples collected at aple collected at I aple collected at I <b>Total</b>	: Minamarg (D Upshi	rass)	68 60 00 125 <b>253</b>
		Type of Test	Test Done Till (21/11/2021)	Test Done To (22/11/202	•	Cumulative
14	COVID-19 Total Tests done by UT of Ladakh (Cumulative)	a) RTPCR	223000	381		223381
		b) TRUENAT	11031	03		11034
		c) RAT	330147	337		330484
		d) CBNAAT	147	0		147
		TOTAL	564325	721		565046

	COVID 19 STATUS AS ON 22/11/2021														
			Positive Cases												
G 3.7	5	TODAY							Cumulative			Active	Recovered		
S No.	District	Local		Non-Local		Total								Deaths	
								Grand		Non-					
		Travelers	Others	Travelers	Others	Travelers	Others	Total	Local	Local	Total		Today	Cumulative	
1	LEH	0	15	0	3	0	18	18	9577	8138	17715	203	34	17358	154
2	KARGIL	0	3	0	1	0	4	4	2666	968	3634	15	00	3561	58
_	Total	0	18	0	4	0	22	22	12243	9106	21349	218	34	20919	212

### **ACTIVITIES OF UT LADAKH**

- 1. The total number of active cases in UT Ladakh is now 218. Out of which 203 active cases are in Leh district and 15 active cases are in Kargil district.
- 2. Total no. of deaths in UT Ladakh has reached to 212, out of which 154 are from Leh district and 58 are from Kargil district. No death case reported today.
- 3. UT Ladakh has discharged 34 patients today. All of them were discharged by CMO Leh.
- 4. UT Ladakh has received 22 positive samples reports today. Out of which 18 positive samples reports were received by CMO Leh and 4 positive samples reports were received by CMO Kargil.
- 5. 1070 Passengers were screened at Leh Airport Today.
- 6. 147 Passengers were screened at Khaltsi Check Post today.
- 7. Positivity Rate (Today) of UT Ladakh is 3.1% & Positivity rate (Today) of Leh district is 4.7% & Positivity rate(Today) of Kargil is 1.2%
- 8. Total Positivity Rate of UT Ladakh = 3.8% (Leh = 5.17%) (Kargil = 1.6 %)

### COVID-19 VACCINATION STATUS OF UT LADAKH AS ON 22.11.2021

		Beneficiaries Vaccinated																
		DOSE 1																
	HCW FLW 60 + 45-59 Yrs			rs	45-59 Yrs with Co-morbidity			Total	Total	%Achieved								
District	Target	Today	Achieved	Target	Today	Achieved	Target	Today	Achieved	Target	Today	Achieved	Target	Today	Achieved	Target	Achieved	%Acmeveu
LEH	2638	0	2638	17051	0	17051	14230	8	14230	16897	12	16897	1172	0	1172	51988	51988	100
Kargil	2122	0	2122	10181	0	10181	10819	0	10819	13085	0	13085	2198	0	2198	38405	38405	100
UT Ladakh	4760	0	4760	27232	0	27232	25049	8	25049	29982	12	29982	3370	0	3370	90393	90393	100

		DOSE 2																
	HCW		FLW		60+		45-59 yrs		45-59 Yrs Co-morbid		morbid	Total	Total					
District	Target	Today	Achieved	Target	Today	Achieved	Target	Today	Achieved	Target	Today	Achieved	Target	Today	Achieved	Target	Achieved	%Achieved
LEH	2638	0	2608	17051	94	14614	14230	5	14227	16897	24	15829	1172	0	1172	51988	48450	93.19
Kargil	2122	1	2026	10181	7	7853	10819	0	10703	13085	5	12697	2198	0	1220	38405	34499	89.83
UT Ladakh	4760	1	4634	27232	101	22467	25049	5	24930	29982	29	28526	3370	0	2392	90393	82949	91.76

		Dose 1											
		18- 44 Yrs											
				Total	Total								
District	Target	Today	Achieved	Target	Achieved	%Achieved							
LEH	63620	105	63620	63620	63620	100.00							
Kargil	45108	94	45108	45108	45108	100.00							
UT Ladakh	108728	199	108728	108728	108728	100.00							

	Pregnant women beneficiaries												
Dose 1													
				Total	Total								
District	Target	Today	Achieved	Target	Achieved	%Achieved							
LEH	524	7	357	524	357	68.13							
Kargil	952	0	745	952	745	78.26							
UT Ladakh	1476	7	1102	1476	1102	74.66							

	Dose 2										
				Total	Total						
District	Target	Today	Achieved	Target	Achieved	%Achieved					
LEH	63620	310	43846	63620	43846	68.92					
Kargil	45108	276	36823	45108	36823	81.63					
UT Ladakh	108728	586	80669	108728	80669	74.19					

Pregnant women beneficiaries											
	Dose 2										
	18+ Yrs										
				Total	Total						
District	Target	Today	Achieved	Target	Achieved	%Achieved					
LEH	357	5	86	357	86	24.09					
Kargil	745	3	113	745	113	15.17					
UT Ladakh	1102	8	199	1102	199	18.06					